

## **NEWS RELEASE**

For Immediate Release

July 21, 2015

Contact: Jason Latimer, Communications Director

(727) 464-4988 or 464-6108

## Supervisor of Elections Mails Domestic Ballots For St. Petersburg Primary Election

Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections Deborah Clark mailed **6,182** ballots today (July 21) to domestic voters residing in District 7 for the August 25 St. Petersburg Primary Election.

Domestic voters are civilian voters residing within the United States and active-duty military voters residing in Pinellas County.

Pursuant to the City of St. Petersburg Municipal Charter, Council Member races in the Primary are voted on by single-member district. Only voters registered in District 7 are eligible to vote in this election.

Additional mail ballot requests will be fulfilled daily as received. To request a mail ballot, visit <u>VotePinellas.com</u>, call (727) 464-VOTE (8683) or email <u>Absentee@VotePinellas.com</u>. The deadline to request that a ballot be mailed is 5:00 p.m. on August 19.

Voted mail ballots must be received at one of the three Supervisor of Elections Offices by 7:00 p.m. on Election Day. Please note, postal delivery service has changed. <u>Voters are advised to allow at least 5 days for their ballot to be returned by mail to the Supervisor of Elections Office.</u>

Mail ballots may also be dropped off at one of the three Supervisor of Elections Offices (open Monday-Friday, 8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.). Voted mail ballots cannot be accepted at polling places.

Daily ballot requests, ballot mailing updates and statistics on voted ballots received by the Supervisor of Elections are posted to <u>VotePinellas.com</u>.

# # #